Christmas services and events across Severn Wye Ministry Area

St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

Sunday 1st 11:00 AM Crib Service

Monday 9th 2:00 PM Priory Dell Christmas service
Tuesday 10* 6:00 PM Priory Dell Christmas service
Friday 13th 7:00 PM Muppet Christmas Carol screening
Saturday 14 4:00 PM Carols by Candlelight

Sunday 15th 11:00 AM Christingle Service

Tuesday 24th 11:30 PM Midnight Mass

Wednesday 25th 10:30 AM Holy Communion (combined with St.Christopher's)

St.Christopher’s Church, Bulwark

(Tuesday 26th Nov) 7:30 PM Advent course
Tuesday 3rd 7:30 PM Advent course
Tuesday 10th 7:30 PM Advent course
Sunday 15th 9:30 AM Blessing of the Crib
Tuesday 17th 7:30 PM Advent course
Monday 23rd 12:30 PM Warm space Carols

Tuesday 24th 2:00 PM Christmas Carols



St Peter’s Church, St Pierre

Sunday 1st
Wednesday 11th
Sunday 15th
Friday 20th
Saturday 21st

Tuesday 24th

St. Tewdric’s Church, Mathern

Sunday 15th
Sunday 22nd

Wednesday 25th

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 PM

11:00 AM

9:00 PM

9:00 AM

3:00 PM

9:00 AM

St David’s Winter Fayre (St Pierre hotel)
Carol Concert with Ceri & Lena

Golfers Carol Service

Wedding blessing

Wedding

"Midnight in Bethlehem" service

Lessons and Carols
Crib & carol service

Christmas Eucharist

St. Thomas a Beckett Church, Shirenewton

Sunday 1st
Sunday 8th
Monday 16th
Tuesday 24th
Tuesday 24th

Wednesday 25th

11:00 AM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM

11:30 PM

10:00 AM

Advent Fair and refreshments

Carols around the tree

Shirenewton Primary School Carol Service
Family Walking Nativity

Midnight Mass with bell ringing beforehand

Christmas Day Eucharist



St. Andoenus Church, Mounton
Friday 6th 7:00 PM

Tuesday 24th 9:00 PM

St. Peter's Church, Newchurch
Sunday 15th 5:30 PM
Tuesday 24th 4:00 PM

Wednesday 25th 10:00 AM

St Arvan’s Church, St Arvans

Friday 20t 6pm
Sunday 22 6:00 PM
Tuesday 24th 11:00 PM

Wednesday 25th 10:00 AM

St Deiniol’s Church, Itton

Wednesday 11th 10:00 AM
Saturday 14 7:00 PM
Tuesday 17 7:00 PM

Wednesday 25th 11:30 AM

Christmas Concert with Mathern choir

"Midnight in Bethlehem" service

Christingle Service
Carol Service

Holy Eucharist

Carols around the tree in churchyard
Nine lessons and carols
Midnight Mass

Christmas morning Family Eucharist

Shirenewton Nativity Play
St Woolos Sinfonia concert
Nine lessons and carols by candlelight

Holy Eucharist



Holy Cross Church, Kilgwrrwg

Sunday 15th 11:30 AM

St. Mary's Church, Penterry
Tuesday 24th 4:30 PM

St. James' Church, Devauden
Tuesday 24" 6:30 PM

Wednesday 25th 9:00 AM

Kilgwrrwg walk & advent service

Carols by candlelight (ticket only)

Carol Service

Holy Eucharist with Carols



