

# Christmas services and events across Severn Wye Ministry Area

# St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

Sunday 1st	11:00 AM	Crib Service
Monday 9th	2:00 PM	Priory Dell Christmas service
Tuesday 10 <sup>th</sup>	6:00 PM	Priory Dell Christmas service
Friday 13th	7:00 PM	Muppet Christmas Carol screening
Saturday 14 <sup>th</sup>	4:00 PM	Carols by Candlelight
Sunday 15th	11:00 AM	Christingle Service
Tuesday 24th	11:30 PM	Midnight Mass
Wednesday 25th	10:30 AM	Holy Communion (combined with St.Christopher's)

### St.Christopher's Church, Bulwark

(Tuesday 26th Nov)	7:30 PM	Advent course
Tuesday 3rd	7:30 PM	Advent course
Tuesday 10th	7:30 PM	Advent course
Sunday 15th	9:30 AM	Blessing of the Crib
Tuesday 17th	7:30 PM	Advent course
Monday 23rd	12:30 PM	Warm space Carols
Tuesday 24th	2:00 PM	Christmas Carols

# St Peter's Church, St Pierre

Sunday 1st	11:00 AM	St David's Winter Fayre (St Pierre hotel)
Wednesday 11th	7:00 PM	Carol Concert with Ceri & Lena
Sunday 15th	3:00 PM	Golfers Carol Service
Friday 20th	5:00 PM	Wedding blessing
Saturday 21st	11:00 AM	Wedding
Tuesday 24th	9:00 PM	"Midnight in Bethlehem" service

### St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern

Sunday 15th	9:00 AM	Lessons and Carols
Sunday 22nd	3:00 PM	Crib & carol service
Wednesday 25th	9:00 AM	Christmas Eucharist

# St. Thomas a Beckett Church, Shirenewton

Sunday 1st	11:00 AM	Advent Fair and refreshments
Sunday 8th	6:00 PM	Carols around the tree
Monday 16th	6:00 PM	Shirenewton Primary School Carol Service
Tuesday 24th	4:00 PM	Family Walking Nativity
Tuesday 24th	11:30 PM	Midnight Mass with bell ringing beforehand
Wednesday 25th	10:00 AM	Christmas Day Eucharist

# St. Andoenus Church, Mounton

Friday 6th	7:00 PM	Christmas Concert with Mathern choir
Tuesday 24th	9:00 PM	"Midnight in Bethlehem" service

### St. Peter's Church, Newchurch

Sunday 15th	5:30 PM	Christingle Service
Tuesday 24th	4:00 PM	Carol Service
Wednesday 25th	10:00 AM	Holy Eucharist

### St Arvan's Church, St Arvans

Friday 20 <sup>th</sup>	6pm	Carols around the tree in churchyard
Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup>	6:00 PM	Nine lessons and carols
Tuesday 24th	11:00 PM	Midnight Mass
Wednesday 25th	10:00 AM	Christmas morning Family Eucharist

### St Deiniol's Church, Itton

Wednesday 11th	10:00 AM	Shirenewton Nativity Play
Saturday 14 <sup>th</sup>	7:00 PM	St Woolos Sinfonia concert
Tuesday 17 <sup>th</sup>	7:00 PM	Nine lessons and carols by candlelight
Wednesday 25th	11:30 AM	Holy Eucharist

### Holy Cross Church, Kilgwrrwg

Sunday 15th 11:30 AM Kilgwrrwg walk & advent service

### St. Mary's Church, Penterry

Tuesday 24th4:30 PMCarols by candlelight (ticket only)

#### St. James' Church, Devauden

Tuesday 24 <sup>th</sup>	6:30 PM	Carol Service
Wednesday 25th	9:00 AM	Holy Eucharist with Carols